

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR. 07.03.2014

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 24749-24751 OF 2010

M/s A.B. Singh Etc.

Petitioners

Versus

Central Coalfields Ltd. & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th November, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Three weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to get instructions and file requisite documents on the basis of which the petitioner worked for the period beyond the contract.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed requisite documents as per above mentioned Court's order so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR