

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR. 28.03.2014  
COURT NO. 5  
ITEM NO. 38

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 24749-24751 OF 2010**

M/s A.B. Singh Etc.

Petitioners

Versus

Central Coalfields Ltd. & Ors.

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"List the matter on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2014."**

It is submitted that Mr. Ajay Kumar, counsel for the petitioner has on 26.03.2014 filed additional affidavit. (Copy of additional affidavit is circulated herewith).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF MARCH, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR